THE DATASHEET OF
CL2-20-12
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
belfuse.com/signal
Printed Circuit Mount
CL2 Series
Class 2 Transformers
Inherently or Non-Inherently Limited

•	 CSA certified to C22.2 #66.1
RoHS
Compliant
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2019 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice CL2 PC Series 12.19
CL2 Series Datasheet
Part Number Selection
Part Number Secondary RMS
Rating
Secondary Fuse
Required
CL2-20-12 12 V @ 1.66 A N/A*
CL2-20-24 24 V @ 0.833 A N/A*
CL2-30-12 12 V @ 2.50 A 3.0 A**
CL2-30-24 24 V @ 1.25 A 1.75 A**
CL2-50-12 12 V @ 4.20 A 5.0 A**
CL2-50-24 24 V @ 2.10 A 2.5 A**
*   Inherently limited     ** Non-inherently limited
Maximum secondary fuse value specified.
See Accessories page for
screw and nut information.

2.00
(50.8)
2.50
(63.5)
#6 4
1.70
(0.77)
 * Dimension H represents the total distance from the seating plane to the uppermost surface, stand offs and/or risers inclusive.
Mechanical Specifications
RoHS
Compliant
Part Number Secondary RMS
Rating
Secondary Fuse
Required
CL2-2.5R-12 12 V @ 0.20 A N/A*
CL2-2.5R-24 24 V @ 0.10 A N/A*
CL2-5.0R-12 12 V @ 0.42 A N/A*
CL2-5.0R-24 24 V @ 0.20 A N/A*
CL2-10R-12 12 V @ 0.83 A N/A*
CL2-10R-24 24 V @ 0.42 A N/A*
6
115V
50/60 Hz
71